12/17/01 01-04	4-2002 ICH 29
Form PTO-1595 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	933707 U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ↔	Please record the altached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
T, Name of conveying party(les).	Name: LLFORD MAGING SWITZERL
Kurt BAETTIG	San 1
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Route de l'Ancienne Papeterie
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
	City: Marly 1State:Zip.CH-17.2
Execution Date: November 22, 2001	SWITTERIAND
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	DECEMBER 17, 2
• •	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ttached? Yes VNo 10 023004
	ttached? Yes Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Dara L. Cnotrio, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 740
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CNOFKIO LAW	······
	8. Deposit account riumber:
Street Address: 233 Brandway	
Suite 2702	50-1541
N 4200	
City:State: <u>N / Zip: [02 / 0]</u>	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	JAI
Dural Chetric - brai	$\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$ Signature $\frac{12-17-01}{2}$ Date
Name of Person Signing	Ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

1

 $\boldsymbol{\zeta}$

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT

I, Kurt BAETTIG, Sur le Mont 64, CH - 1724, Praroman, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ILFORD IMAGING SWITZERLAND GmbH, a corporation under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Route de l'Ancienne Papeterie, CH - 1723, Marly 1, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, Monoazo Dyes and Their Preparation and Use, executed on even date or dates herewith, which application claims priority of European Patent application 00811216.1 filed December 21, 2000, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said IMAGING SWITZERLAND GmbH in accordance with this TLFORD assignment.

Executed: November 22, 2001

Kurt BAEITIG

RECORDED: 12/17/2001